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To help us provide the most accurate recommendations and answers to your post, please include the year, make and model, or the year, make and size of the engine or a Fel-Pro

part number so everyone can best assist you.

Brett

Unregistered

04-01-2015, 02:55 PM #1

Got 4 O-rings with this kit, from the smallest to the largest, where do they fit/go? From the list on the box it only states, fuel filter, and 3 o-rings.

Reply Quote

Support

Unregistered

04-02-2015, 05:19 PM #2
Hi Brett, thanks for your post!

The four o-rings are for the two Fuel Lines, MAP Sensor to manifold & Power Brake Booster Vacuum line to manifold.

We hope this helps, thanks for choosing Fel-Pro!

Reply Quote

megapossum
Unregistered

07-09-2015, 04:14 PM #3

Am in process of installing the MS 98002 T gasket set on my 98 4dr. Blazer w/4.3l engine(Wseries). I too wondered where the four O rings went as was
previously explained. I'd appreciate some further clarification:1-are the two fuel line O rings installed in the round grooves in the top of plastic housing
the fuel lines are inserted in? Also if they go in the grooves can they be lubed with engine oil to make insertion of the fuel lines easier? 2- Looking at
the installation video, I assume the two large gaskets for the sides go on dry with no RTV used. Is this correct? 3-Am going to use new set of LIM
bolts, FP pnES72224. Plan to use blue thread sealant with the bolts. Is this okay? Will the bolts need to be re-torqued after short period of operation?

Thanks for clearing these issues up for me. My first time to replace this manifold gasket due to leak which fortunately was to outside. No coolant in

engine.
megapossum
Reply Quote
Support
Unregistered
07-13-2015, 01:02 PM #4
megapossum Wrote: (07-09-2015, 04:14 PM)

Am in process of installing the MS 98002 T gasket set on my 98 4dr. Blazer w/4.3l engine(Wseries). I too wondered where the four O rings went as
was previously explained. I'd appreciate some further clarification:1-are the two fuel line O rings installed in the round grooves in the top of plastic
housing the fuel lines are inserted in? Also if they go in the grooves can they be lubed with engine oil to make insertion of the fuel lines easier? 2-
Looking at the installation video, I assume the two large gaskets for the sides go on dry with no RTV used. Is this correct? 3-Am going to use new
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set of LIM bolts, FP pnES72224. Plan to use blue thread sealant with the bolts. Is this okay? Will the bolts need to be re-torqued after short period
of operation?

Thanks for clearing these issues up for me. My first time to replace this manifold gasket due to leak which fortunately was to outside. No coolant in
engine.

megapossum
Hi,

I am actually not sure which plastic housing you mean for the fuel lines, but if the O-rings match up then it is perfectly fine to use a little bit of oil to
lubricate them.

The intake manifold gaskets go on clean and dry — a small dab of RTV should be used at each of the 4 spots where the intake manifold gaskets and end
seals meet.

New intake manifold bolts are recommended, and Fel-Pro applies any required sealers or compounds to bolts. The intake bolt set ES 72224 is no
exception, the bolts have pre-applied sealer, so you don't need to worry about using any and they do not need to be retorqued.

We hope this helps!
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